

100-100-100 O.C.C.
APR 15 11 35 AM '66

INCLINATION REPORT

The Atlantic Refining Company
P. O. Box 1978
Roswell, New Mexico

State "BF" Well No. 1
660' FNL & 660' FKL, Section 3, T-8-S, R-33-E
Chaves County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

<u>Depth (feet)</u>	<u>Angle of Inclination (degrees)</u>	<u>Displacement (feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (feet)</u>
368	1/2	3.20	3.20
864	3/4	6.50	9.70
1,400	3/4	7.02	16.72
1,910	1	8.88	25.60
2,220	1 3/4	9.46	35.06
2,710	1	8.57	43.63
3,144	3/4	5.69	49.32
3,485	1/2	2.97	52.29
3,849	1/2	3.17	55.46
4,000	3/4	1.98	57.44
4,123	1/2	1.07	58.51
4,336	3/4	2.79	61.30
4,480	3/4	1.89	63.19

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this report, and that such information given above is true and complete.

Roy F. McGuire

Roy F. McGuire
VERNA DRILLING COMPANY
P. O. Box 1000
Levelland, Texas

XX
Sworn and subscribed to before me, this the 12th day of April, 1966.

[Signature]

[Signature]
XX
Notary Public in and for Haskell
County, Texas.

To the best of my knowledge, the above deviation surveys are correct.
Sworn and subscribed to before me, this the 12 day of April, 1966.

[Signature]
Notary Public

[Signature]
Notary Public